

City of Long Beach

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 33760_000 Version: 1 Name: STATE OF CALIFORNIA/DEPARTMENT OF

HOUSING & COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT -

STANDARD AGREEMENT

Type: Conformed Contract Status: CCIS

 File created:
 3/2/2015
 In control:
 City Clerk

 On agenda:
 8/19/2014
 Final action:
 8/19/2014

Title: STANDARD AGREEMENT: (STATE AGREEMENT #13-HRPP-9190) REHABILITATION OF

PLAYGROUND, COMMUNITY CENTER, AMENITIES & PARK GROUNDS AT MACARTHUR PARK -

GRANT AMOUNT: \$553,050

Sponsors: Parks, Recreation and Marine

Indexes: Contracts

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 33760_000.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/19/2014	1	City Council	authorize City Manager	

STANDARD AGREEMENT: (STATE AGREEMENT #13-HRPP-9190) REHABILITATION OF PLAYGROUND, COMMUNITY CENTER, AMENITIES & PARK GROUNDS AT MACARTHUR PARK - GRANT AMOUNT: \$553,050